
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3207 

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  24
th

  March 2021)  

DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL SLOT TO JET AIRWAYS 

3207.    SHRI SANJAY RAUT                         

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:- 

(a) the number of domestic and international airport slots given to the Jet 

airways so far; and 

(b) whether they are still valid with jet airways? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION 

(Shri Hardeep Singh Puri) 

(a) and (b): The operations of M/s Jet Airways were suspended w.e.f. 

17.04.2019 and the airline did not apply for allocation of slots in Winter 

Season 2019, Summer Season 2020, Winter Season 2020 and Summer 

Season 2021. Hence, at present no slots have been allocated to M/s Jet 

Airways. 
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